2025 Sado Island Al You Need Timetable Fiea.ioue bus scheduios

% Sado Kisen (March 31’ 2025 to December 31’ 2025) Online Reservation / Service Status

www.sadokisen.co.jp

Niigata - Ryotsu Niigata - Ryotsu Niigata - Ryotsu
q Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata . Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata . Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata
Period wE " w2 m2  #E Period w8 R mE 8 Period w8 mz Wz 38
6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a 6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a Sep. 16 6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a
J 7.55a — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a Jul. 1 J 7.55a — 9.02a | J 7.20a — 8.27a . J 7.55a — 9.02a J 7.20a — 8.27a
Mar. 31 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15 — 11.45a to 9252 — 11.55 9.15a — 11.45a to 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a
to J 9.40a — 1047a |J 9.40a — 10.47a J 9.40a — 10.47a | J 9.40a — 10.47a Oct. 13 J 9.40a —1047a | J 9.40a — 10.47a
Apr. 25 J 11.30a — 12.37p |J 11.15a — 1222p Aug. 7 J 11.30a — 12.37p | J11.15a — 12.22p @ Service dates: |2 11:30a = 12.37p J11.15a — 12.22p
: 1235p — 3.05p 1245p — 3.15p | |@ Service dates: | 12.35p — 3.05p | 12.45p — 3.15p ‘| 12.35p — 3.05p 12.45p — 3.15p
J 240p — 347p |J 235p — 342p | | 7/4107/6, 7/11 to |@12.55p — 2.02p |@ 1.05p — 2.12p 9/19 10 9/21,9/23,(§)12.55p — 2.02p | @ 1.05p — 2.12p
J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil)| 4 05p —  6.35p 405p — 635 | | 713,718 10 7/21,| 3 _2.40p — 3.47p | J 2.35p — 3.42p 9/26 10 9/28,10/3 [ 5 2.40p — 3.47p | J 2.35p — 3.42p
J 5.00p — 6.07p |J 455p — 6.02p | | 7/25t0 727, 8/1 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p to 10/5, 10/10 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p
730p — 10.00p 730p — 10.00p | | to8/3 @ 420p — 527p |@ 4.25p — 532p to 10713 |9 420p— 527p | J 425p — 5.32p
Apr. 26 2.20a — 4:50a J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil J 6.00p — 7.07p | J 5.55p — 7.02p J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) 7.30p — 10.00p 7.30p — 10.00p
to (Service dates: 5/3) 530a —> 8.00a | | Jetfoil (Hydrofoil 5 35, 10.00p 7.30p —> 10.00p 6.00a —> 8.30a 530a — 8.00a
6.00a — 8.30a 2.20a — 4.50a J 7.55a — 9.02a J 7.20a — 8.27a
M?y°31 |J 755a — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a (Service dates: 8/9 to 8/17) 530a —s 8.00a 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a
%2262\/;%6;1/2;;& 9.25a —> 11.55a 9.15a — 1145 6.00a — 8.30a Oct. 14 J 9.40a — 10.47a | J 9.40a — 10.47p
a6 50, |9 9402 — 10.47a |J 9.40a — 10.47p J 7552 — 9.02a | J 7.20a — 827a to J 11.30a — 12.37p | J 11.15a — 12.22p
11 5/17’ 5/18’ J 11.30a — 12.37p [J 11.15a — 12.22p Aug. 8 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a 12.35p — 3.05p 12.45p — 3.15p
5/24’ 5/25’ 5/31’ 12.35p — 3.05p 12.45p — 3.15p J 9.40a — 10.47a | J 9.40a — 10.47a Dec. 31 J 135p— 242p | J 1.45p — 2.52p
P |[®@1255p — 2.02p (@ 1.05p — 2.12p to J 11.30a — 12.37p | J 11.15a — 12.22p J 330p— 437p | J 3.30p — 4.37p
[T] Service dates: |§§ 240p — 3.47p |J 235p — 342p Aug. 17 1235p — 3.05p | 12.45p — 3.15p 405p — 6.35p 405p — 6.35p
4126, 4127, 4/129’ 405p — 635p | 405p — 635p J12.55p — 2.02p | J 1.05p — 2.02p | |Y: Jetfoil (Hydrofoi) |7 30, — 10.00p 7.30p — 10.00p
BT 420p — 5.27p |[3] 425p — 5.32p J 240p — 347p | J 2.35p — 3.42p
23 i ans |[1_600p — 7.07p |J 555 — 7.02p 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p
530531 J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoi)| J 4.20p — 5.27p | J 4.25p — 5.32p
J: Jet7f0il (Hydrofoil) 7.30p — 10.00p 7.30p — 10.00p J 6.00p — 7.07p |J gggg :)) 138(2):)) Naoetsu - Ogl
6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a 7.30p — 10.00p 10.50p — 1.20a (Mar. 29, 2025 to Dec. 31, 2025)
3 1 J 7552 — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a (Service dates: 8/8 to 8/16),
un. 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a 6.00a — 8.30a 5.30a — 8.00a K R
to J 9.40a — 10.47a |J 9.40a — 10.47p Aug. 18  [J 7552 — 9.02a | J 7.20a — 8.27a e 12?;;1_) /&’(‘ lj(\)f'; - IFE”?I"};“
Jun. 30 J 11.30a — 12.37p |J 11.15a — 12.22p to 925a — 11.55a 9.15a —> 11.45a IS £a
n. 12.35p — 3.05p 1245p — 3.15p Sen. 15 J 9.40a — 10.47a | J 9.40a — 10.47a Mar. 29 7108 —> 9.50a 10352 — 1.15p
@ Service dates: [@12.55p — 2.02p |@ 1.05p — 2.12p p- J 11.30a — 12.37p | J11.15a — 12.22p to
6/1,6/5t06/8,6/12|J 2.40p — 347p |(J 235p — 3.42p @ Service dates: 12.35p — 3.05p 12.45p — 3.15p
t0 6/15, 6/19 to 6/22 4.055 — 635 4.05p —  6.35p | | 822108/24, 829 |(@12.55p — 2.02p |@ 1.05p — 2.12p Nov. 24 200p = 44% 525 — 8.0%
6/26 to 6/29 @ 4.20p — 527p |@ 4.25p — 5.32p | |t08/31,9/5t09/7 |J 240p — 347p |J 235p — 3.42p Nov. 25
. |J 6.00p — 7.07p [J 555p — 7.02 9/12 to 9/15 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p . .
J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) 7.305 — 10.003 7.305 — 10.005 J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) | 5.00p — 6.07p | J 4.55p — 6.02p b to . No service No service
' 730p —> 10.00p 730p — 10.00p ec.

Fixed-route

Please have small change or a 1,000 yen bill ready before getting on the bus. The fare machine and bus driver cannot

Bus Schedules

*Most buses display a sign on the LED destination board indicating its line number with a capital letter of the destination for which the bus is bound. (e.g.
2S means the bus is bound for Sawata on Line #2, Minami Line.) However, this may not apply when weekend services extend beyond the destination of
the original route. Each may display its original route's destination only. Bus time may vary depending on traffic conditions.

accept large bills such as 10,000 yen, 5,000 yen and 2,000 yen. Our driver may not be able to speak English. Thank you.

(From April 1, 2025 to November 30, 2025) Not all bus stops are listed.
Hon-sen Line (Ryotsu <> Aikawa, with extended services to and from Gold Mine) 9 z E awata B atio Aikawa ayag
R A A R s 1 ] s
Ryotsu | Kanai Segv'zzta Kirarium | . = | Gold Mine Gold Minel| Aikawa | "iranium Sawata Kanai | Ryotsu S?av:/jzta Kirarium| o Se_;l::‘ku fzc;%?\;ua I-fira:le _Iway:_ _Iwayr? I-!iralr;e fi%%?.;“a S":’I‘v';anku Alkawa | Kirarium Sz\ﬁita
o : Sado Sado Bu's Port Sy Sado Tassha gYuen zaki | -guchi guchi | -zaki QYuen Tassha Sado Statio
Station i Station ation ABE S el
mEE | S |gmmes| HYVokE | 481 £l Al I | SU56EE |(efmBS| £H | mRE ERIEBS | #U5tHEE | 4RI | AEZEE | BBRE | FIRE | Aa0 EAD | FIRE | BEBE |AM5EE | )1 | Sk | (EIEBS
6.18a] 6.39a| 6.53a| 7.09a| 7.13a| - || | 4.08a| 4.10a 4.28a| 4.40a| 5.03a| [wW| 6.39a] 6.56a| 6.58a] 7.08a| 7.11a| 7.18a| ----- 6.24a| 7.05a| 7.12a| 7.16a| 7.27a| 7.28a| 7.46a
W 6.50a| 7.12a| 7.26a| 7.42a| 7.46a| - || | o 6.08a| 6.10a] 6.28a| 6.40a| 7.03a (| | ----- 11.45a|11.47a11.58a [12.02p|12.10p|12.51p| |W| ----- 7.23a| 7.30a| 7.34a| 7.48a| 7.50a| 8.08a
7.16a| 7.4la| 7.55a| 8.lla| 8.15aj === || | - 6.58a| 7.00a| 7.18a| 7.32a| 7.57a||\W| 1.05p| 1.23p| 1.25p| 1.42p| 1.45p| 1.52p| 2.33p||W| 8.30a| 9.10a| 9.17a] 9.21a] 9.39a| 9.42a] 10.00a
7.30a 8.00a 8.15a| 8.31a| 835aj - || | - gtal 750 B0l S22a Bolal] [ 146p| 1.48p| 1.58p| 2.02p] ——- | —- || | -ooor | oo 2.05p| 2.09p| 2.20p| 221p| -
(77 I I R $.48a | 8.50a| 8.59a| W#§| 8.59a] 9.1la A (9.08a) 9.51a] —ow | o | |WI3:13p| 3.33p| 3.35p| 3.45p| 3.50p| 3.58p| 4.41p||W| 2.45p| 3.24p| 3.31p| 3.35p| 3.46p| 3.48p| ----
8.10a] 8.39a| 8.53a] 9.09a| 9.13a|| 9.22a 025a] 9.33a| 9.35a] -—--- | —n | v W| - 4.30p| 4.32p| 442p| 4.46p| 4.55p| —— 2.45p| 3.24p| 3.31p| 3.35p| 3.46p| 3.48p| -----
27— 8.48a| 9.23a| 9.26a| 9.36a|W#6| 9.36a| 9.48al|a (9.45a) - | - | - W| 5.29p| 5.49p| 5.51p| 6.01p| 6.05p| 6.14p| ---—- L — 5.00p| 5.07p| 5.11p| 5.22p| 5.25p| -----
8.40a] 9.09a] 9.23a] 9.39a| 9.43a| - || | - 9.48a | 9.50a] 10.08a | 10.25a | 10.55a 6.55p| 7.13p| 7.15p| 7.25p| 7.29p| 7.38p| 8.20p| Wl 4.52p] 5.31p| 5.38p| 5.42p| 5.53p| 5.55p| 6.13p
9.15a| 9.44a| 10.01a| 10.17a | 10.21a] 10.30a 10.40a] 10.48a | 10.50a| 11.08a | 11.25a | 11.54a
10.00a| 10.29a| 10.46a| 11.02a | 11.06a| ----- || [ --—--- 11.13a | 11.15a| 11.33a | 11.50a [ 12.19 . .
#6] e | e | o 11.25a | 11.274] 11.36a|[#6 | 11.36a | 11.48a A(11.45a] 12.25p  -—-mo- | —ooev P | 0 Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays.
----------------------------------- 11.53a | 11.55p| 12.13p | 12.30p [ 12.59p | | Bold: On weekends and national holidahys, buses enter the facility and stop in front of the
11.00a| 11.29a| 11.46p| 12.02p | 12.06p | 12.15p 12.20p|| 12.28p | 12.30p| --=-- | -=-o- | ----- entrance of Ageshimna Yuen. On weekdays, buses stop at the bus stop along the roadside
"""""""""""""""""" 12.53p | 12.55p| 1.13p| 1.30p| 2.01p | | instead, without entering the facility’s premises.
[ | e — 12.40p | 12.42p| 12.52p |\ W#6|12.52p|| 1.04p |a (1.01p)| 1.41p| - [ -
12.05p| 12.34p| 12.51p| 1.07p| 1.11p| 1.20p 1.25p| 1.33p| 1.35p
----------------------------------- 1.58p | 2.00p| 2. . . ook :
12.50p] 1.19p| 1.36p| 1.52p| 1.56p| 2.05p 2.10p 2.185 2.20g O  Uchikaifu Line (Ryotsu <---——-——- = Masaragawa)
1.15p| 1.44p| 2.01p| 2.17p| 2.21p| - || | - 2.33p| 2.35p| 2.53p| 3.10p| 3.41p R M MM R
i T T i i ot o 2| || P [uenss]wesnas]onoganel "G ||| ik |oneganel wesza| uarsias| Pt
2.15p| 2.44p| 3.0lp| 3.17p| 3.21p| 3.30p 3.35p| 343p| 345p| - | oo | oo mEE | KR B | A%E | =S BE)| | AHR i KR | dmEs
--------------------------------- 408p| 4.10p| 428p| 445p| S.10p | |'W| 6482 | 7.16a | - —— | [W] 548 | 6.02a | 628 | 6.53a | 7.27a
e e e 3.54p | 3.56p| 4.05p|W#6| 4.05p| 4.17p A (4.14p) 4.55p| ----- | ----- D[ 1219 | 1249 | 1.14p | 131p | 146p | | D [Newi642)| 6.43a | 6.58a | 7.25a | 8.02a
"""""""""""""""""" 443p| 445p 5.03p| 5.20p| 5.45p ) Fwol 12.19p | 12.52p | 1.17p | Lalp | 1.55p | [W]| - e | o | 725a | 8.02a
315p 344]3 402p 418p 422p 431p 44OP 448]3 450p """""""" W1 12 19 12 54 1 19 143 1 57 W 2 02 2 16 2 33 2 58 3 28
4.10p| 4.35p| 4.52p| 5.08p | 5.12p|| —— || | — 5.18p | 5.20p| 5.38p| 5.56p| 6.23p 0P 204p | 0P | 1.49p Sy 2P -oP =°D ~SP -=SP
| e | e | - 5.22p | 5.24p|| 5.33p||#6| 5.33p| 5.45p a (5.42p) 6.23p| - | - W/| 4.16p 4.44p 5.09p 5.26p 5..40p D| 2.02p 2.16p 2.33p 2.58p 3.28p
4.47p| 5.12p| 5.29p| 5.49p| 551p| - || [ - 5.48p| 5.50p| 6.08p| 6.25p| 6.50p B 6.49p 7.19p 7.45p 7.59p (Negaf&OZp W 5.50p 604]3 6.21p 646p 716p
5.20p| 547p| 6.04p| 6.20p| 6.24p| —— || | —- 6.13p| 6.15p| 6.33p| 6.47p| 7.12p | |-D| 649 | 7.19p | 7.45p | 7.59p |(Negai8.02p
5.45p| 6.10p| 6.24p| 6.40p| 6.44p| — |[ | —- 6.43p| 6.45p| 7.03p| 7.17p| 741p||. S| 6.49P | 7.23p | 7.49p | 8.03p |(Negais8.06p
6.45p| 7.10p| 7.25p| 7.40p| 7.45p| ---—- || | - 7.58p| 8.00p| 8.18p| 8.30p| 8.54p | |'D]: Services operate on a demand basis on weekends and national holidays. No service will
7.25p| 747p| 8.00p| 8.15p| 820p| --—--- W] - 8.23p| 8.25p| 8.43p| ---- | - be provided without an advance reservation. To make a reservation, call 0259-27-3141 by
10.07p| 10.28p| 10.40p| 10.55p | 11.00p|| ----- || | === || ===== | ===== | =memm | e | -mee- 5:00 PM the day before.
[1: weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays. #6: Nanaura-kaigan Line
ltalic: Times in italics indicate sections where #1 Honsen Line and #6 Nanaura-kaigan Line W: Weekdays. W1: Weekdays 4/1 to 5/2. W2: Weekdays 5/7 to 11/28.
share the same route. AThe times are indicated in the order of Kirarium Sado (earlier arrival) to B: No school days on weekdays. S: School days on weekdays..
Aikawa in the loop service. Also see Table #6.




*Most buses display a sign on the LED destination board indicating its line number with a capital letter of the destination for which the bus is bound.
(e.g. 2S means the bus is bound for Sawata on Line #2, Minami Line.) However, this may not apply when weekend services extend beyond the destination
of the original route. Each may display its original route's destination only. Bus time may vary depending on traffic conditions.

From April 1, 2025 to November 30, 2025)

Bus Schedules

Not all bus stops are listed.

Minami Line (Ryotsu <------------------ > Sawata Bus Station) © Higashi-kaigan Line
Toki Niib Obata |Histt d| S t S ¢ Histt d| Obat: Niib Toki (RVOtsu ——— = (IwaKUbi)
OKI 1100 i ata IStory an awata awata IStory an ata it 1100 OKI
R‘é,otsu Forest |Elementary| ':'itﬁno |\{||_yOSe|n]I Sake Leg?énd Sl!\'/ln?nqgéh' Bus Bus Sr?ﬂn?nqgéh' Legyend Sake h{ll_yoselnjl l:|Jat§mo Elementary Forest IRy R 1
ort Park | School Jiro"| 1emple | rewery | Museum |°" '| Station Station |>" '| Museum | Brewery| 'MP' | ~JUITO" gehool | Park Port Ryotsu | Kawasaki | Shiidomari Noura- -
s sy - - o o - s - . e s L Ogawa - - | Iwakubi
FRE MORME |FEBIGRE| BB+TH BES | RMES |EoRESE XHHE | £NEES (EAIEBS | HEHAT | EGEsN| RMEE | BES |WH+7H R0 MORAE mEE ort  [Elem. School | kominkan minami
7.02a] ----- 7.21a| 7.28a] —cow | e | e 7.42a| 7.58a 7.06a| 7.18a| ---m | ceeee | —oe- 7.30a| 7.36a| ----- 7.59% WEE [T RAARE AN | TAE | BE
7.46a| ---—- 8.05a| 8.12a| —---- | --oom | - 8.24a| 8.38a 7.45a| 7.58a) ----- | e | - 8.10a| 8.17a| ----- 8.40a | | W| 12.12p | 12.22p | 12.27p | 12.35p| 12.50p | 1.12p
W | 8.40a| 9.07a| 9.14a| 9.2la| ----- | =m0 | - 9.34a| 9.47a| (W | 9.20a| 9.33a| ----- | ----- | ----- 9.45a| 9.52a| 9.59a|10.27a D | 12.12p | 12.22p | 12.27p | 12.35p| 12.50p | 1.12p
8.40a| 9.07a| 9.14a| 9.21a| 9.28a| 9.33a| 9.36a| 9.4la| 9.54a 9.20a| 9.33a| 9.38a| 9.40a| 9.46a| 9.53a| 9.59a| 10.06a|10.34a W| 4.46p | 4.56p 5.0lp | 5.09p| 5.24p| 5.44p
9.17a| 9.43a| 9.50a| 9.57a| 10.04a| 10.09a 10.12a|10.17a|10.30a | |W [10.40a | 10.53a] - | --o- | ----v 11.05a| 11.12a| 11.19a|11.47a | [W] 647p | 6.57p | 7.02p | 7.10p| 7.25p| 7.45p
W | 10.20a| 10.46a| 10.53a| 11.00a| ----- | ----= | ----- 11.13a | 11.26a 10.40a | 10.53a| 10.58a| 11.00a | 11.06a | 11.13a| 11.19a| 11.26a|11.54a ES . t d d basi
10.30a] 10.56a] 11.03a | 11.10a] 11.17a] 11.22a| 11.25a| 11.30a | 11.43a 11.10a | 11.23a] 11.28a | 11.30a| 11.36a | 11.43a] 11.49a] 11.56a|12.24p ervices operate on a demand basis on .
W [12.05p] 12.32p| 12.39p] 12.46p| - | —-om | v 12.59p | L12p| [W1l.15a] 11.28a] —om | oo | —omo- 11.40a| 11.47a| 11.54a]12.22p | |Weekends and national holidays. No service will be
12.05p| 12.32p| 12.39p| 12.46p| 12.53p| 12.58p| 1.01p| 1.06p| 1.19p| [W[12.10p | 12.23p| === | ==--= [ = 12.35p| 12.42p| 12.49p| 1.17p | |provided withou an advance reservation. To make a
W 1.10p| 1.36p| 1.43p| 1.50p| -==-= | -=oom | —m- 2.03p| 2.16p 12.10p | 12.23p| 12.28p| 12.30p | 12.36p| 12.43p| 12.49p| 12.56p| 1.24p | |reservation, cal 0259 -27-3141 by 5:00 PM the day
1.10p| 1.36p| 1.43p| 1.50p| 1.57p| 2.02p| 2.05p| 2.10p| 2.23p| [W| 1.20p| 1.33p| —=- | --oom | --om- 1.45p| 1.52p| 1.59p| 2.27p | |before.
W | 2.12p| 2.38p| 245p| 2.52p| - | oo | oo 3.05p| 3.18p 1.20p| 1.33p[ 138p[ 1.40p| 1.46p|[ 1.53p[ 1.59p] 2.06p| 2.34p | | \v. weekdays
2.12p| 2.38p| 2.45p| 2.52p| 2.59p| 3.04p| 3.07p| 3.12p| 3.25p 230p| 2.43p| 2.48p| 2.50p| 2.56p| 3.03p| 3.09p| 3.16p| 3.44p : ys.
W/ 3.15p| - 334p| 3.40p] - | - | 3.54p| 4.07p| [W| 2.35p| 2.48p| ---mm | -erm- | - 3.00p| 3.07p| 3.14p| 3.42p R — : !
3.15p| 3.41p| 3.48p| 3.55p| 4.02p| 4.07p| 4.10p| 4.15p| 428p| [W | 320p| 3.32p| - | --om | --m- 3.44p| 3.51p| - 4.12p wakubi | Noura- | Ogawa |Shiidomari | Kawasaki Ryotsu
W | 4.07p| ---- 4.28p| 4.34p| ----- | - | - 4.47p| 5.00p 3.20p| 3.32p| 3.37p| 3.39p| 3.45p| 3.52p| 3.58p| 4.06p| 4.34p i i T N A m;é’;g
4.07p| 4.33p| 4.40p| 447p] - 4.59p| 5.02p| 5.07p| 5.20p| |W | 4.20p| 4.32p| ----- | -=--- | ----- 4.44p| 4.51p| ----- S14p | W/ 632a | 6.50a | 7.04a | 7.12a 717a | 7.27a
4.52p| ----- S.Ap| SA7p[ === | —=mm- | - 5.30p| 5.43p 4.20p| 4.32p| 4.37p| 4.39p| 4.45p| 4.52p| 4.58p| 5.06p| 5.34p | [ D[ 7.07a | 7.25a | 7.40a | 7.48a | 7.53a | 8.04a
w 2-32? ----- gggp giip --------------- 6.24p | 6.37p 5.30p| 542p| - | - | - 5.54p| 6.0lp| - 6.24p | ["W] 8.00a | 8.19a | 8.34a | 8.42a | 8.46a | 8.55a
A3p| - 05p) T.Alp| e | oo | oo 7.24p | 7.37p %gg gfgg """""""" g‘z‘ég g-;‘ZS """ ;-;23 W[ 1.17p | 1.36p | L5lp | 1.59p | 2.03p| 2.12p
- PR A e e - OF9pP | e . W
W 7.50p | 8.00p] —m | = | - 8.11p| 8.17p| v 8.36p 5.50p | 6.09 | 6.24p | 6.32p | 6.36p | 6.45p
= Il T . ) D | Services operate on a demand basis on
Shimmachi /@ kY Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays. weekends and n’;tional holidays. No service will be
HLEHAT (v . { \| These services take an alternative route through Rd 190 and Rd 189, detouring to Myoseniji provided withou an advance reservation. To make a
_____ S AD Minami Line poyre | Temple(M),Obata Sake Brewery, (O), and History and Legend Museum (R) between reservation, cal 0259 -27-3141 by 5:00 PM the day
A0 o ®. o 1*+.... o7 Hatano-dujiro and Mano-shimmachi. See the route map. before.
‘oR o"’:?%;u..,"./.'f_‘ ' Hatano-Jujiro/ | Buses run through the original straight route on Hwy 65 between Hatano-Jujiro and W: Weekdays.
< | WETTE ( | Mano-Shimmachi on weekdays. Dashed line: Hop-on hop-off zone

6 ang a-kalga : a B 0 A One 00D old e A
S A — One-waylLoop — A A — One-waylLoop — A )
SawataBus Mano- |History and|  Nishi- |Go|q park| Hamochi | ogiport | Ogi  [Shukunegi Sawata | kirari i Hanga | Sado | kirarium| Aik Kirarium | Aikawa | Hanga | sado | Kirarium | Aikawa | Kirarium| Futami | Sawata
Station  |Shimmachi| Legend | Mikawa High School Bus | Futemi | Kirarium) Akawa | "o,y | am| Allawa -mura | goaine | Sado v Futami-| g,
Museu — . e . Station Sado Museum | G0/d Mine| - Sado Sado Museum ado Station
EFIEBS | Jgpaly Eefmaie B d-M-s| BEER| AAE | MR | ERA (EREBS| —8 | soors| 4B | MEA | GeEew| SBuEs| Nl sps0eE | AN | BB | gemew| shoss| AN | kst | —8 | GREes
732a | 744a| --—- 8.02a | --—- 820a | 8.30a| 8.32a| ---—-- 7.30a| 7.43a] 8.04a| 8.07a| 8.11a| - | 8.20a] 8.23a| WHW[ ——| —— | —— | —— | — | 6.39q| 6.41a| 7.04a] 7.19a
8.35a 847a | --—-- 9.04a | --—--- 9.22a 93la| 933a| -——- \W| 8.48a| 9.02a| 9.23a| 9.26a| 9.31a| 9.36a| 9.45a| 9.48a| W| 8.48a| 8.50a| 8.54a| 8.59a| 9.08a| 9.1la| 9.13a| 9.36a| 9.51a
W| 9.40a | 9.52a| ----- 10.10a | 10.12a | 10.30a | 10.40a | 10.42a | 10.52a 1.10p| 1.24p| 1.46p| 1.48p| ---- | ---- meem | = 11.25a|11.27a\l1.31a|ll.36a|ll.45a|11.48a|11.50a|12.11p[12.25p
9.40a | 9.52a | 9.57a| 10.15a | 10.17a | 10.35a | 10.45a| 10.47a | 10.57a W| 4.30p| 4.44p| 5.05p| 5.09p| -— | -—-- - | - | W|12.40p|12.42p|12.47p|12.52p| 1.01p| 1.04p| 1.06p| 1.27p| 1.41p
W| 11.20a | 11.32a | ----- 11.50a | 11.52a | 12.10p | 12.20p| 12.22p | 12.32p W| 6.45p| 6.59p| 7.20p| 7.23p| — | - - | - | WL 3.05p| 3.07p| 3.11p| 3.16p| 3.25p | 3.28p| 3.30p| 3.51p| 4.06p
11.20a | 11.32a | 11.37a | 11.55a | 11.57a | 12.15p | 12.25p| 12.27p | 12.37p W| 3.54p| 3.56p| 4.00p| 4.05p | 4.14p | 4.17p| 4.19p| 4.40p| 4.55p
W| 12.50p 1.03p | ------ 1.21p 1.23p| 14l1p 1.5Ip| 1.53p| 2.03p 5.22p| 5.24p| 5.28p| 5.33p| 5.42p| 5.45p| 5.47p| 6.08p| 6.23p
lgégg ;ggg éggg ;ggg ;(2)31; ;ggg ;ggg ;ggg _2_'_(3?1) [ Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays #13W: Services continue to #13 on weekdays.
W| 3.00p | 3.12p | ------ 330p| 3.32p| 3.50p| 4.00p| 4.02p| - Italic: Times in italics indicate sections where #1 Honsen Line and #6 Nanaura-kaigan Line share the same route.
4.00p | 4.12p| ------ 430p| 4.32p| 4.50p| 5.00p| 5.02p| -——- Also see Table #1.
4.00p | 4.12p| 4.17p| 435p| 437p| 4.55p| 5.05p| 5.07p| —-
W| 445p | 457p| - 5.16p| 5.18p| 5.36p| 5.46p| 5.48p| -
450p | 5.02p| 5.07p| 526p| 5.28p| S46p| S5.56p| 5.58p| -
W| 535p | 548p| ----- 6.06p | ----- 6.24p | 634p| 6.36p | -——- 14 3 gasa B ONQgyo
7.12p | 7.25p | --—-- 743p | ----- 8.01p 8.11p| 8.13p| --—--- s H H s
Sawata Bus|  Kanai Hatano |Dematabashi|  Oda Hongyoji Hongyoji Oda Dematabashi| Hatano Kanai |Sawata Bus
[ ] Weekends and national holidays. Buses will make a short detour to Station -Jujiro Bridge Bridge -Jujiro Station
Rekishi-densetsukan EFMMEBS| £H |MBTH+FER| HXiE ZH ATF ATHE ZH HXiE [ME+FE &M | EFEBS
€ ensetsukan. W[ 130p | 142p | 1.57p | 2.09p | 2.36p | 2.40p W[ 642a | 647a | 7.14a | 726a | 742a| 7.57a
W: Weekdays. D| 330p | 342p | 357p | 409 | 436p | 4.40p D[ 10.56a | 11.00a | 11.27a | 11.39a | 11.53a | 12.06p
o : — s W| 530p | 542p | 557p | 6.09 | 636p | 6.40p W| 322p | 327p | 3.56p | 4.08p | 4.22p| 435
Shukunegi|  Ogi | Ogi Port | Hamochi |Gold Park| Nishi- [RFE #IC)  WANO"  |Sawata Bus Services operate on a demand basis on weekends and national holidays. No service will be provided without an
High School Mikawa 9 Shimmachi g4
miRA ok Ik | B d-ki-s| B ﬁhg‘f;e;a“?ﬁ HE AT ﬁﬁaé;’gs advance reservation. To make a reservation, call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before. These services will be
_____ 6453 | 6462 6562 | - 7152 | - 736a | 7.52a provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers). W: Weekdays.
————— 8.13a| 8.14a| 8.24a | --—-- 843a | ----- 9.02a | 9.16a
W[ - 10.00a | 10.01a | 10.10a | 10.29a | 10.31a | ----- 10.49a | 11.02a ™ o
----- 10.00a | 10.01a | 10.10a | 10.29a | 10.31a | 10.49 | 10.54a | 11.07a Maehama Line (Hamochi High School <-----------—------> Oda)
W| - 11.25a | 11.26a | 11.35a | 11.54a | 11.56a | ----- 12.14a | 12.28a H o o) H
“““ 11.25a | 11.26a | 11.35a | 11.54a | 11.56a | 12.14p | 12.19p | 12.32p Ogi Hamochi |Ichinomiya | Akadomari | Mushiroba Oda Oda Mushiroba | Akadomari | Hamochi | lchinomiya Ogi
W/ 12.05p | 12.15p| 12.16p | 12.25p | 12.44p | 12.46p | ----- 1.04p | 1.17p oidny | riguehi | Fishery FShery | oy | riguent
" 1?‘2;‘: l%gg 1?-‘1‘21; lf?gg 13‘1‘33 15"1‘;‘; 1.04p ;gzg ;%g Ak | BEEK | —mAD | AEal | @8 | 3@ SE | B | mrRls | MESR | —BAD | Ak
T35p] 1.45p] 146p| 155p] 2.14p| 2.16p | 234p| 239 | 2.50p | (oo} —om | oo | oo 6282 | 6.38a | 6452 | (W _710a 7.16a | 727a | 7.54a | 7562 | -
W] 3.10p| 3.20p| 3.21p| 3.30p| 3.49p| 3.51p| - 4.09p | 4.22p W[ - 7.13a | - 7.38a 746a | - D| 735a 741a 7.50a 8.17a 8.19a | ------
3.10p| 3.20p| 3.21p| 3.30p| 349 | 3.51p| 4.09p| 4.14p | 4.27p ng 910a | 9.19a | 92la | 949 | 9.58a | - W) 7482 | 7.58a | oo | o | o
_____ 450p 4-51]3 5_00p 519p 5.21p e 539]3 5.52p e 10.00a 10.02a 10.27a 10.36a 10.42a JW T 10.10a 10.19a 10.45a 10.47a 10.58a
Wl — 5.05p| 5.16p | 5.25p | 5.44p | 5.46p | - 6.04p | 6.17p | PW_— 1.40p 142p | 2.10p | 2.19p | 2.26p | WW| 330p | 3.36p 345p | 4.12p | eeem | eeeee-
620p| 621p| 630p| - 6.49p | - 7.08p | 7.21p | (W] 545p | 547p | 6.14p | 623p | 6.30p D| 450p| 456p | 505p| 532p | 534p | ——
[ ] Weekends and national holidays. Buses will make a short detour to : _ W] 640p | o646p | 6.55p | - L
. i i i i . i i i i
Rekishi-densetsukan. W: Weekd [ D ] Services operate on a demand basis on weekends and national holidays. No service will be provided without an
ukan. - Yveekdays. advance reservation. To make a reservation, call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before. These services will be
- - ; : : provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers). J: Services are provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).
3] -E‘!Jr-]mlaka I.Kana|‘.|‘|aruNL|ne _(Sawata BuskSta:;on <-;->Si\.flata IB:ISI-Sdtatlon) W: Weekdays.
is is a loop line service. No service on weekends and national holidays.
s s Akadomari Line (Sawata Bus Station <----------------- > Ogi)
Sawata Sado Mano- |Hatano | Niibo | . Sado Sawata
Bus | Kanai |General| Kanai | shin- | -Jujiro |Elementary "’"":""f‘H“W“ General | Kanai | Bys S o o S
Station Hosptial machi School ey Hosptial Station Sawata Mano- Kami- | Akadomari | Hamochi Ogi Ogi Hamochi | Akadomari | Kami- Mano- Sawata
teams| EH | mmmk) B mmsgw emrenmseen w0 |EEmk| S jemmes o2us  Ishimmachi | kewamo | Fishery | JoF S | fishery | kawamo | shimmachi|  (BUS
e e Tt Tl Taee, T R Sl Sl S N 4 fermBs | muwEy | b | samip | BEER | Ak Ak | IR | ARl | EN% | EEEE | EAEBS
00p| 12.12p 12.15p| 12.17p| 12.29p| 12.44p| 12.51p12.55p| 12.59p| 1.0Ip| 1.14p| W] 7.08a | 7.19a | 748a | 80la | 824a | 837a | |W| 7.30a | - 80la | 817a | 848a | 9.0la
S T 520 T 0o | g | Mano- T Sado ~TSawaa] | D] 1.00p | L13p | 143p | 1.59p | - 224p | [D] 7.30a [ - 80la | 817a | 848a | 9.0la
S?al-;i)n Kanai f.i!e{% S Else;mzmarly “Jujio EZEL. Kanai ﬁzgeﬁl Kanai S?autison W| 1.00p | I1.13p 143p | 159 | - 224p | |W]| 2.05p| 2.15p | 243p | 2.59 3.30p | 3.43p
pramps| B |pmmie] | gl et Ream| 8% |hmmne| ®% pnmeg [V 2100 | 423p | 454p | 509 | - 5.34p | W] 3.33p ] 3.43p | 4.llp | _4.27p | 4.55p | 5.08p
4.17p| 4.29p| 4.32p| 4.36p| 4.40p| 4.47p| 4.59p| 5.12p| 5.16p| 5.18p| 5.31p D | Services opgrate on a demand ba3|§ on weekends and national holidays. No service will be provujed wnt.hout an
6.12p| 6.24p| 6.27p| 6.31p| 6.35p| 6.42p| 6.54p| 7.07p | 7.11p| 7.13p| 7.26p advance reservation. To make a reservation, call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before. These services will be
. : . : . provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).
#13: Services are continued from #6 Nanaura Kaigan Line. Also see Table #6. W: Weekdays.

Fixed-route bus passes These passes are available at Niigata Kotsu Sado offices in Ryotsu, Aikawa, Sawata.
April 1, 2025 - March 31, 2026 Passengers can also purchase these passes in the vehicle with the exact amount in cash

(bus drivers have no changes). No partial refund will be made.
® One-day Pass: 1,500 yen

® Two-day Pass: 2,500 yen
= Three-day Pass: 3’000 yen Planning and Operation Jorudan Co., Ltd and Niigta Kotsu SadOJ

Digital passes are available on smartphones! Download the
app and learn more about from here, or visit:

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
https://ticket.jorudan.co.jp/sado-bus/en :




